
BID TABULATION FOR:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 18, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: T. JOSEPH
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 18, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0389-0005A (9.2)

BIDDER NAME BASE BID

1) CASTILLO ARANDA, LLC $115,305.00

2) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC. $123,112.00

3) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P. $127,222.22

4) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC $131,555.00

5) AR TURNKEE $147,895.00

35/45 CALENDAR DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF THE RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS 
TO SERVE FAULKNER ROAD 

I, Seth Harvey, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 18, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: T. JOSEPH
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 18, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 0389-0005A (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS

1. REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FAULKNER ROAD, INCLUDES 
ASPHALT, SUBGRADE AND STABILIZED BASED, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  405 $30.00 $12,150.00 $20.00 $8,100.00 $12.00 $4,860.00 $60.00 $24,300.00

2. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  405 $95.00 $38,475.00 $190.00 $76,950.00 $127.00 $51,435.00 $135.00 $54,675.00

3. 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND SUBGRADE, (2 SACKS PER CUBIC YARD), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  456 $30.00 $13,680.00 $8.25 $3,762.00 $41.00 $18,696.00 $30.00 $13,680.00

4. IMPORT OF FILL TO CONSTRUCT RAILROAD CROSSING, COMPLETE IN PLACE CY  200 $40.00 $8,000.00 $25.00 $5,000.00 $42.00 $8,400.00 $67.00 $13,400.00

5. EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES DEMUCKING, REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF 
EXISTING UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, HAULING, 
STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PROOFROLLING, RE-APPLICATION OF 
STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% 
STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL 
GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  200 $25.00 $5,000.00 $15.00 $3,000.00 $34.00 $6,800.00 $10.00 $2,000.00

6. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INCLUDES BARRICADES, SIGNAGE, TRAFFIC 
HANDLING, DETOURS, FLAGGERS FOR RAILROAD CROSSING, 
COORDINATION AND LICENSING WITH BNSF, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $33,256.22 $33,256.22 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

7. STOP BAR, INCLUDES THERMOPLASTIC PAINT, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $2,400.00 $4,800.00 $1,562.50 $3,125.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

SUBTOTAL RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS $110,305.00 $122,612.00 $126,572.22 $130,055.00

MISCELLANEOUS
1. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE
EA  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS $5,000.00 $500.00 $650.00 $1,500.00

BID SUMMARY

RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS $110,305.00 $122,612.00 $126,572.22 $130,055.00

MISCELLANEOUS $5,000.00 $500.00 $650.00 $1,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $115,305.00 $123,112.00 $127,222.22 $131,555.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS 
TO SERVE FAULKNER ROAD 

1) CASTILLO ARANDA, LLC 2) REBEL CONTRACTORS, INC. 3) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P. 4) D&J CONSTRUCTION, INC

Page 2 of 3

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

O:\LAND\0389\0005A\031826_Faulkner Rd Railroad Crossing Impr_BT

LJA
 Engineerin

g, In
c.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS

1. REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FAULKNER ROAD, INCLUDES 
ASPHALT, SUBGRADE AND STABILIZED BASED, COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  405

2. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  405

3. 6" CEMENT STABILIZED SAND SUBGRADE, (2 SACKS PER CUBIC YARD), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

SY  456

4. IMPORT OF FILL TO CONSTRUCT RAILROAD CROSSING, COMPLETE IN PLACE CY  200

5. EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES DEMUCKING, REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF 
EXISTING UNSUITABLE MATERIAL BEFORE PLACING FILL, HAULING, 
STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PROOFROLLING, RE-APPLICATION OF 
STRIPPINGS TO FILL AREA, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% 
STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL 
GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  200

6. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INCLUDES BARRICADES, SIGNAGE, TRAFFIC 
HANDLING, DETOURS, FLAGGERS FOR RAILROAD CROSSING, 
COORDINATION AND LICENSING WITH BNSF, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

7. STOP BAR, INCLUDES THERMOPLASTIC PAINT, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  2

SUBTOTAL RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS

MISCELLANEOUS
1. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE
EA  1

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS

BID SUMMARY

RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS

MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 251
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 18, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
T. JOSEPH
MARCH 18, 2026
0389-0005A (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL

$50.00 $20,250.00

$233.00 $94,365.00

$30.00 $13,680.00

$21.00 $4,200.00

$11.00 $2,200.00

$11,000.00 $11,000.00

$850.00 $1,700.00

$147,395.00

$500.00 $500.00

$500.00

$147,395.00

$500.00

$147,895.00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS 
TO SERVE FAULKNER ROAD 

5) AR TURNKEE
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